on audit in firms and the deadline set by the capital markets on annual financial reporting
reporting lag still exists against this backdrop we investigated the impact of audit
committee attributes on the timeliness of corporate financial reporting in nigeria a sample
of one hundred and sixteen 116 listed firms on the nigerian stock exchange from 2017 to
2018 we used descriptive and inferential statistics to summarize and draw inference on
the population studied the result from the robust least squares regression revealed that
audit committee independence and female directors in the audit committee reduces audit